

BID TABULATION

155th Avenue/County Ditch 44-9 Culvert & Naples Street/County Ditch 11 Culvert

HAM LAKE IMPROVEMENT PROJECT 1602.055 & 1702.034

August 1, 2017

ITEM NUMBER	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	EST. QTY.	Peterson Companies		C & L Excavating		Northdale Construction		Dave Perkins Contracting		Rachel Contracting	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
				2021.501	MOBILIZATION	LUMP SUM	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00
2104.501	REMOVE PIPE CULVERTS	LIN FT	198	\$36.40	\$7,207.20	\$10.00	\$1,980.00	\$40.40	\$7,999.20	\$125.00	\$24,750.00	\$19.00	\$3,762.00
2105.521	GRANULAR BORROW (CV)	CU YD	250	\$28.82	\$7,205.00	\$10.00	\$2,500.00	\$36.51	\$9,127.50	\$25.00	\$6,250.00	\$14.00	\$3,500.00
2501.515	36" RC PIPE APRON	EACH	2	\$1,765.00	\$3,530.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,107.25	\$4,214.50	\$3,800.00	\$7,600.00	\$1,660.00	\$3,320.00
2501.515	60" RC PIPE APRON	EACH	2	\$2,765.00	\$5,530.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,183.33	\$8,366.66	\$6,800.00	\$13,600.00	\$3,805.00	\$7,610.00
2503.541	36" RC PIPE SEWER DESIGN 3006 CLASS IV	LIN FT	89	\$120.00	\$10,680.00	\$215.00	\$19,135.00	\$150.90	\$13,430.10	\$135.00	\$12,015.00	\$151.00	\$13,439.00
2503.541	60" RC PIPE SEWER DESIGN 3006 CLASS IV	LIN FT	186	\$222.00	\$41,292.00	\$345.00	\$64,170.00	\$294.15	\$54,711.90	\$275.00	\$51,150.00	\$289.00	\$53,754.00
2511.501	RIPRAP RETAINING WALL	CU YD	30	\$130.00	\$3,900.00	\$85.00	\$2,550.00	\$168.00	\$5,040.00	\$155.00	\$4,650.00	\$118.00	\$3,540.00
2563.601	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LUMP SUM	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,075.00	\$1,075.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,140.00	\$1,140.00
2573.502	SILT FENCE; TYPE MS	LIN FT	460	\$2.50	\$1,150.00	\$3.00	\$1,380.00	\$5.00	\$2,300.00	\$5.00	\$2,300.00	\$3.00	\$1,380.00
TOTAL					\$87,294.20		\$107,515.00		\$122,264.86		\$127,815.00		\$136,205.00

ITEM NUMBER	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	EST. QTY.	New Look Contracting		Penn Contracting		Forest Lake Contracting	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
				2021.501	MOBILIZATION	LUMP SUM	1	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
2104.501	REMOVE PIPE CULVERTS	LIN FT	198	\$25.00	\$4,950.00	\$25.00	\$4,950.00	\$15.00	\$2,970.00
2105.521	GRANULAR BORROW (CV)	CU YD	250	\$40.00	\$10,000.00	\$15.00	\$3,750.00	\$9.00	\$2,250.00
2501.515	36" RC PIPE APRON	EACH	2	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$2,213.00	\$4,426.00	\$2,600.00	\$5,200.00
2501.515	60" RC PIPE APRON	EACH	2	\$4,300.00	\$8,600.00	\$4,846.00	\$9,692.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00
2503.541	36" RC PIPE SEWER DESIGN 3006 CLASS IV	LIN FT	89	\$175.00	\$15,575.00	\$214.00	\$19,046.00	\$410.00	\$36,490.00
2503.541	60" RC PIPE SEWER DESIGN 3006 CLASS IV	LIN FT	186	\$275.00	\$51,150.00	\$491.00	\$91,326.00	\$480.00	\$89,280.00
2511.501	RIPRAP RETAINING WALL	CU YD	30	\$125.00	\$3,750.00	\$95.00	\$2,850.00	\$140.00	\$4,200.00
2563.601	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LUMP SUM	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
2573.502	SILT FENCE; TYPE MS	LIN FT	460	\$3.00	\$1,380.00	\$5.00	\$2,300.00	\$5.00	\$2,300.00
TOTAL					\$136,405.00		\$145,340.00		\$159,690.00

Average Bid \$127,816.13